

09.06.2025
Item No.18.
Court No.06.
S. De

C.O. 1211 of 2025

**Ranjan Dutta & Anr.
Vs
Namita Datta.**

Mr. Debanik Banerjee,
Mr. Huzaifa Shahid, ...for the petitioners.

Mr. Madhu Sudan Sarkar,
Mr. Mousomjit Sarkar, ...for the opposite party.

By the order impugned, the application under Order 26 Rule 9 of the Code of Civil Procedure stood allowed.

The learned advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that without giving an opportunity to the petitioners to file any written objection to the application for local investigation, the learned appellate court allowed such application.

The petitioners are directed to serve a copy of this application upon the learned advocate who has instruction to appear for the opposite party in this matter.

Let a copy of this application be served in course of this week.

There shall be an order of stay of operation of the order dated 27th February, 2025, passed by the learned Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), 2nd Court, Asansol in

Misc. Appeal No. 10 of 2024, till the end of July 2025
or until further order whichever is earlier.

List this matter under the heading “Motion” in
the Monthly List of July 2025.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)