

Court No. 6
(265719)

29.07.2025
(AD 19)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 1211 of 2025

Ranjan Dutta & Anr.
Vs.
Namita Dutta

Mr. Debanik Banerjee
Mr. Huzaifa Shahid

...for the petitioners

Mr. Madhu Sudan Sarkar
Mr. Mousamjit Sarkar

...for the opposite party

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners
prays for extension of interim order.

Learned advocate appearing for the opposite
party submits that by the order dated February 27,
2025 passed in Misc. Appeal No. 10 of 2024, the
order of injunction was extended and the
Commissioner was appointed.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners
submits that the petitioners are aggrieved only by the
portion of the order allowing the application for local
investigation.

There shall be an order of stay of the portion of
the order dated February 27, 2025 passed by the
learned Civil Judge (Sr. Division) 2nd Court at Asansol
in Misc. Appeal No. 10 of 2024, insofar as it relates to

appointment of Commissioner, till the end of the month of December, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter retain its position in the Monthly List.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)