

18.05.2026
Item No.439 (DL)
Court No.06
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 1211 of 2025

**Ranjan Dutta & Anr.
-Vs-
Namita Datta**

Mr. Debanik Banerjee,
Ms. Huzaifa Shahid.
...for the petitioners.
Mr. Madhu Sudan Sarkar.
...for the opposite parties.

1. This matter is appearing under the heading "Extension of Interim Order" upon being mentioned therefor.

2. Having heard the learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties and having considered the material-on-record, the interim order granted earlier is reimposed. The same shall continue till the end of July, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

3. List this matter on June 23, 2026 as 'New Motion'.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)