

Court No. 6
(265719)

30.06.2026
(AD 1)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 1211 of 2025

Ranjan Dutta & Anr.
Vs.
Namita Datta

Mr. Debanik Banerjee
Mr. Huzaifa Shahid

...for the petitioners

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners
submits that the matter has not been mentioned by
the petitioners.

None appears for the opposite party.

Let the matter be reverted back to its original
position.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)