

CO 1211 of 2025

31.07.26
Sl-77
Ct.07
(Samar)

Ranjan Dutta & Anr.
Vs.
Namita Datta

Mr. Debanik Banerjee,
Mr. Huzaifa Shahid,

...for the petitioners.

1. This matter is appearing under the heading ***“Extension of Interim Order”*** upon being mentioned therefor.
2. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the petitioners, the interim order granted earlier is extended till the end of August, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
3. Liberty to mention.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)